Performance Indicator Data
2019/20 2020/21 | 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2024/25 Performance

% of Pupils entitled to Free Schools Meals (eFSM) BG 25.5 31.4 33.3 24.6 24.1 23.2 N/A
% Att —Pri Improvin
o Att:::::zz ng)arza WA 89.9% | 89.0% | 90.4% 91.4% 92.1% 2

° ] . ) v 84.8% 84.8% 85.8% 86.8% 89.6% Improving
(Higher Figure is Better)
Number.of PUF.)IlS being Electively Home Educated in BG 70 89 132 137 193 218
(Lower Figure is Better)
Number of Schools in the category of Causing Concern
(out of a total of 25) 4 2 2 2 1 2
Target is 0
Number and % of young people that are NEET leaving year Not 9
11 *Data gathered June and verification in October captured 1.5% 9 31 14 14 Maintaini
(Lower Figure is Better) due to 270 1.6% 5% 2.5% 2.1% aintaining

Covid

As.p|re Int.ernal :Apprentlces - LA Apprenticeships N/A 5 10 12 8 8 Maintaining
(Higher Figure is Better)
Aspire External Apprentices- Apprenticeship offered in
industry 13 9 8 17 16 15 Small decline
(Higher Figure is Better)
o - -

% .Occu p.ancy ?f Blaenau Gwent Industrial Units 89% 88% 87% 85% 89% 86%
(Higher Figure is Better)




Performance Indicator

Data

2019/20

2020/21

2021/22

2022/23

2023/24

2024/25

Performance

The percentage of municipal waste
collected by local authorities sent to
landfill

Target-2%

(Lower Figure is Better)

0.3

0.6

1.3

0.31

0.29
(unverified
figure)

Declined but
above Target

The percentage of municipal waste
incinerated with energy recovery
Target 45%

(Lower Figure is Better)

44.3

46.7

45.2

44.20

44.0

41.9
(unverified
figure)

Improving

Amount invested into active travel
routes (£)
(Higher figure is Better)

234,000

295,000

766,154.73

756,296.62

968,989.40

Improving

Average % of planning applications
determined on time (cumulative
average over ayear)

Target 95%

Higher Figure is Better

96%

91%

93%

95%

98%

Improving

% of procurements that consider
Social and Well-being objectives
(including Decarbonisation and
Foundation Economy etc.)
Target 100%

(Higher Figure is Better)

70

100

100

Maintaining




The number of adults provided with
electronic assistive technology during the

245 169 216 210 221 204 N/A
year
The total number of adult clients currently in 859
receipt of electronic assistive technology. 1264 1353 1527 1639 1768 N/A
% of adults that requested assistive
technology where equipment was installed 80.3% 65.0% 61.9% 66.9% 64.8% 65.0% N/A
Number of children on Child Protection
Register 61 52 64 62 103 99 Improving
(Lower Figure is Better)
Number of Children becoming Looked After
(During the Year) 62 38 47 63 55 53 Improving
(Lower Figure is Better)
Total number of CLAwho are placed within
Wales, but outside of the responsible LA Not
(excluding those in adoption placements) . 65 51 52 46 52

available

(as at 31st March)
(Lower Figure is Better)
The total number of CLA at the end of the
collection year who are placed outside of Not ]
Wales (as at 31st March) available 5 6 12 16 15 Improving

(Lower Figure is Better)




% households successfully prevented from
homelessness (section 66)

72 59 75.2 63.5 55.2 54
Target 60
(Higher Figure is Better)
Number of additional affordable housing 6 units . .
. . 25 units 35 units
units delivered Total . .
. Total delivered via
(5 units (25 units Social Housin
Housing units can only be built depending delivered delivered Grant) g
on the amount of grant received by the via Social via Social
local authority from WG. All funding is Housing . . , In line with Welsh
7 67 43 Housing 1 Unit delivered
allocated to support the development of Grant . . Government grant
.. R . Grant via Transitional
additional affordable housing units .
. Accommodation
annually 1 unit . .
. 0 units Capital
delivered .
via $106) delivered Programme
via S106) (TACP)
Numb iti th ial housi
umbers waiting on the sociat housing 2,151 1,218 | 4,191 4,688 2,735 2,617 ,
register Improving
(Lower Figure is Better)
Number of disabled facilities grants
completed N/A 30 31 63 91 53
(Higher Figure is Better)
Homes for Ukraine Scheme:
* g”esfst_ o ; ; i 57 72 70
[ ]
opulation Share 24% 91% 89%

Higher Figure is Better




Number of Corporate Complaints
received by Blaenau Gwent Council
(Stage 1 & Stage 2)

(Excludes Social Services)

Lower Figure is Better

100

121

84

125

Number of Stage 1 Corporate
complaints investigated by Blaenau
Gwent Council

(Excludes cancelled)

Lower Figure is Better

85

112

76

106

Number of Stage 1 Corporate
Complaints investigated within 10
working days during the period
Higher Percentage is Better

54
(63.5%

83
(74.1%)

62
(81.5%)

81
(76.4%)

Number of Corporate Complaints
Closed at Stage 2 during the period
Lower Figure is Better

Number of Social Services Complaints

Received during the period
Lower Figure is Better

13

19

Number of Social Services Complaints

closed during the period
Higher Figure is Better

11

13

Number of Compliments received by

Blaenau Gwent Council
Higher Figure is Better

29

28

46

69

Council attendance and sickness

13.9

11.67

15.5

13.85

Improving




The number of working days / shifts per
full time equivalent (FTE) local
authority employee lost due to
sickness absence

10 days per FTE

Lower Figure is Better

Total employee headcount
Council

Schools

N/A

2777
1565
1212

2,854
1,648
1,206

2896
1673
1223

2,953
1650
1303

3208.50
1902
1272.50

3198
1952
1246

N/A







