Performance Indicator	Data									
	2019/20	2020/21	2021/22	2022/23	2023/24	2024/25	Performance			
% of Pupils entitled to Free Schools Meals (eFSM) BG	25.5	31.4	33.3	24.6	24.1	23.2	N/A			
% Attendance – Primary		90.00/	90.00%	00.40/	01 40/	02.104	Improving			
% Attendance – Secondary	N/A	89.9% 84.8%	89.0% 84.8%	90.4% 85.8%	91.4% 86.8%	92.1% 89.6%	Improving			
(Higher Figure is Better)		04.0%	04.070	03.0%	00.0%	69.6%	Improving			
Number of Pupils being Electively Home Educated in BG	70	89	132	137	193	218	Declining			
(Lower Figure is Better)	70	09	102	137	193	210	Decining			
Number of Schools in the category of Causing Concern										
(out of a total of 25)	4	2	2	2	1	2	Declining			
Target is 0										
Number and % of young people that are NEET leaving year	Not	9								
11 *Data gathered June and verification in October	captured	1.5%	9	31	14	14	Maintaining			
(Lower Figure is Better)	due to	1.570	1.6%	5%	2.5%	2.1%	Mainaning			
	Covid									
Aspire Internal Apprentices - LA Apprenticeships	N/A	5	10	12	8	8	Maintaining			
(Higher Figure is Better)	IN/A	3	10	12	0	0	Maintaining			
Aspire External Apprentices- Apprenticeship offered in										
industry	13	9	8	17	16	15	Small decline			
(Higher Figure is Better)										
% Occupancy of Blaenau Gwent Industrial Units	89%	88%	87%	85%	89%	86%	Declining			
(Higher Figure is Better)	0070	0070	0770	0070	3070	0070	Deciming			



Performance Indicator	Data										
	2019/20	2020/21	2021/22	2022/23	2023/24	2024/25	Performance				
The percentage of municipal waste											
collected by local authorities sent to						0.29	De aliment book				
landfill	0.3	0.6	1.3	0.31	0.17	(unverified	Declined but				
Target - 2%						figure)	above Target				
(Lower Figure is Better)											
The percentage of municipal waste						41.9					
incinerated with energy recovery	44.3	46.7	45.2	44.20	44.0	(unverified	Improving				
Target 45%	44.3	46.7	45.2	44.20	44.0	'	Improving				
(Lower Figure is Better)						figure)					
Amount invested into active travel											
routes (£)	-	234,000	295,000	766,154.73	756,296.62	968,989.40	Improving				
(Higher figure is Better)											
Average % of planning applications											
determined on time (cumulative											
average over a year)	-	96%	91%	93%	95%	98%	Improving				
Target 95%											
Higher Figure is Better											
% of procurements that consider											
Social and Well-being objectives											
(including Decarbonisation and				70	100	100	Maintaining				
Foundation Economy etc.)	_	-	-	70	100	100	Maintaining				
Target 100%											
(Higher Figure is Better)											



Performance Indicator	Data										
	2019/20	2020/21	2021/22	2022/23	2023/24	2024/25	Performance				
The number of adults provided with electronic assistive technology during the											
year	245	169	216	210	221	204	N/A				
The total number of adult clients currently in						859					
receipt of electronic assistive technology.	1264	1353	1527	1639	1768	659	N/A				
% of adults that requested assistive											
technology where equipment was installed	80.3%	65.0%	61.9%	66.9%	64.8%	65.0%	N/A				
Number of children on Child Protection											
Register	61	52	64	62	103	99	Improving				
(Lower Figure is Better)											
Number of Children becoming Looked After											
(During the Year)	62	38	47	63	55	53	Improving				
(Lower Figure is Better)											
Total number of CLA who are placed within											
Wales, but outside of the responsible LA	Nist		51	52	46	52	Declining				
(excluding those in adoption placements)	Not	65									
(as at 31st March)	available										
(Lower Figure is Better)											
The total number of CLA at the end of the											
collection year who are placed outside of	Not _	_	_	10	10	15	lmam ray in a				
Wales (as at 31st March)	available	5	6	12	16		Improving				
(Lower Figure is Better)											



Performance Indicator	Data										
	2019/20	2020/21	2021/22	2022/23	2023/24	2024/25	Performance				
% households successfully prevented from homelessness (section 66) Target 60 (Higher Figure is Better)	72	59	75.2	63.5	55.2	54	Declining				
Number of additional affordable housing units delivered Housing units can only be built depending on the amount of grant received by the local authority from WG. All funding is allocated to support the development of additional affordable housing units annually	7	67	43	6 units Total (5 units delivered via Social Housing Grant 1 unit delivered via S106)	25 units Total (25 units delivered via Social Housing Grant 0 units delivered via S106)	35 units delivered via Social Housing Grant) 1 Unit delivered via Transitional Accommodation Capital Programme (TACP)	In line with Welsh Government grant				
Numbers waiting on the social housing register (Lower Figure is Better)	2,151	1,218	4,191	4,688	2,735	2,617	Improving				
Number of disabled facilities grants completed (Higher Figure is Better)	N/A	30	31	63	91	53	Declining				
Homes for Ukraine Scheme: • Guests • Population Share Higher Figure is Better	-	-	-	57 74%	72 91%	70 89%	Declining				



Performance Indicator	Data									
	2019/20	2020/21	2021/22	2022/23	2023/24	2024/25	Performance			
Number of Corporate Complaints										
received by Blaenau Gwent Council										
(Stage 1 & Stage 2)	-	-	100	121	84	125	Declining			
(Excludes Social Services)										
Lower Figure is Better										
Number of Stage 1 Corporate										
complaints investigated by Blaenau										
Gwent Council	_	-	85	112	76	106	Declining			
(Excludes cancelled)										
Lower Figure is Better										
Number of Stage 1 Corporate										
Complaints investigated within 10			54	83	62	81	Daalining			
working days during the period	_	-	(63.5%	(74.1%)	(81.5%)	(76.4%)	Declining			
Higher Percentage is Better										
Number of Corporate Complaints										
Closed at Stage 2 during the period	-	-	2	1	1	6	Declining			
Lower Figure is Better										
Number of Social Services Complaints										
Received during the period	-	-	5	13	9	19	Declining			
Lower Figure is Better										
Number of Social Services Complaints										
closed during the period	-	-	3	11	7	13	Declining			
Higher Figure is Better										
Number of Compliments received by			29	28	46	69	Improving			
Blaenau Gwent Council	_	-	29	∠0	40	69	Improving			
Higher Figure is Better										
Council attendance and sickness	13.9	11.67	16.74	15.5	11.8	13.85	Declining			



The number of working days / shifts per							
full time equivalent (FTE) local							
authority employee lost due to							
sickness absence							
10 days per FTE							
Lower Figure is Better							
Total employee headcount	2777	2,854	2896	2,953	3208.50	3198	
Council	1565	1		1650	1902	1952	NI/A
Schools		1,648	1673	1			N/A
N/A	1212	1,206	1223	1303	1272.50	1246	



